

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 439 OF 2012

ALKA SACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK R.SACHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 1 seeking two weeks' time for taking instructions from the respondent No. 1 with regard to the rejoinder-affidavit filed by the petitioner.

It is not disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that copy of the rejoinder-affidavit was served on the counsel for the respondent No. 1 on Friday i.e. August 24, 2012.

In this view of the matter, the prayer for adjournment by the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 for taking instructions is reasonable and opposition to the same by the learned counsel for the petitioner is unreasonable.

List the matter after three weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |
| |