

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 439 OF 2012

ALKA SACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK R.SACHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 305 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gyanendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that initially petitioner-wife made a wrong statement before this Court that she was not employed. As a matter of fact, she was employed at Lucknow. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that presently petitioner is working in Delhi. He prays for time to file an affidavit in this regard.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER