

B

ITEM NO.85

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 439 OF 2012

ALKA SACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK R.SACHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sachan,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an undated letter seeking withdrawal of the application for directions. The above I.A. is unregistered, hence, permitted to be withdrawn. The I.A. for directions is dismissed as withdrawn.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|